# Telephone Shilpa Sangstha Limited.



(State-owned manufacturing, integrating and supplying digital devices Ltd. Company) Managing Director's Office, Tongi, Gazipur-1710, E-mail: mdtss@tss.com.bd, md.tssltd@gmail.com web site: www.tss.gov.bd, www.tss.com.bd



Record Number: ১৪.৩৬.০০০০.০০৭.০৮.০০১.২২.৩৯২

Date: ১৯ অক্টোবর ২০২৩ খ্রিস্টাব্দ

#### Subject: Permission of Ex-Bangladesh Leave.

This is to inform you that Mr. Md. Sultan Shaharia, has been serving in the Telephone Shilpa Sangstha Ltd under the Posts and Telecommunications Division as **Assistant Manager (PBX)** & his **Passport No is B00050184.** 

The Management of Telephone Shilpa Sangstha Ltd has granted his Ex-Bangladesh Leave application for 08 (Eight) days from 22/10/2023 to 29/10/2023 or from the date of his visit to India. He is allowed this leave for the purpose of Medical Treatment for himself in India with the following conditions:

- 1. All the expenses will be borne by the visitor.
- 2. No cost will be borne by Telephone Shilpa Sangstha Ltd or The Government of Bangladesh.
- 3. The entire visit will be treated as on-leave earned.

With best regards,

Homan

১৯-১০-২০২৩ Mohammad Ashraf Hossain Managing Director +88-02-224410779 (Phone) +88-02-224412700 (Fax) mdtss@tss.com.bd

÷

Assistant Manager (PBX), Manager (PBX), Telephone Shilpa Sangstha Limited.

#### **Record Number:**

Date: ১৯ অক্টোবর ২০২৩ খ্রিস্টাব্দ

## (Not in the order of

### Copy for Kind Information and Necessary Action seniority)

1. Director General, Passport & Immigration, Passport Office, Agargaon, Dhaka;;

- 2. Immigration Officer, Land Port, Benapole, Jessore/ Hazrat Shahjalal International Airport, Dhaka.;;
- 3. General Manager (Admin & Finance), Telephone Shilpa Sanhstha Limited;;
- 4. Deputy General Manager (PABX & PSTN), Telephone Shilpa Sangstha Limited and

5. Assistant Programmer-01, Software and Apps, Telephone Shilpa Sanhstha Limited- For website upload I.



-Zzmin

১৯-১০-২০২৩ Md. Mainul Hasan Deputy General Manager (HR & Welfare)